



Date Bid Posted: 9/06/17
Date Bid Opened: 10/13/17
Bid Submittals: 15
Declinations: 0

Price Analysis
Bid No. PNC2115246C1
Pembroke Road Project (From Dykes Road to Silver Shores Blvd)
Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
Purchasing Agent: Mark Roberts

Item No.	Description	Weekly Asphalt Paving, Inc.			HCED Cost Estimate dated 9/6/17		Low Bidder % Diff. to Cost Est.	FDOT - 6 Month Average Statewide price 2/1/2017-7/31/2017		% Diff to Low Bidder
		Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price	
101-1	Mobilization	1	\$202,100.00	\$202,100.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	-63%	NA	NA	NA
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	\$453,910.00	\$453,910.00	\$350,733.99	\$350,733.99	23%	NA	NA	NA
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	11,099	\$1.00	\$11,099.00	\$3,740.96	\$3,740.96	-204%	\$3.04	\$1.46	\$16,204.54
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	243	\$9.00	\$2,187.00	\$8.51	\$2,067.93	5%	\$2.06	\$11.00	\$2,673.00
104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,384.67	\$4,769.34	-198%	\$2,354.77	\$4,709.54	\$66%
104-18	Inlet Protection System	55	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$114.33	\$6,287.88	1%	\$114.15	\$8,148.25	22%
109-71-A	Field Office, 900 Sq Ft, Project 411752-5-54-01	480	\$52.30	\$25,104.00	\$102.90	\$49,392.00	-97%	NA	NA	NA
110-1-1	Cleaning & Grubbing (13.90 AC)	1	\$254,100.00	\$254,100.00	\$86,651.62	\$86,651.62	66%	\$11,741.86	\$11,741.86	-2064%
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete	4,793	\$7.95	\$38,104.35	\$15.45	\$74,051.85	-94%	\$18.90	\$90,587.70	58%
120-1	Regular Excavation	3,533	\$18.00	\$63,594.00	\$7.95	\$28,087.35	56%	\$4.60	\$16,251.80	-291%
120-4	Subsoil Excavation	27,295	\$7.98	\$217,814.10	\$14.58	\$397,824.63	-83%	\$8.92	\$243,471.40	11%
120-5	Channel Excavation	167	\$19.00	\$3,173.00	\$31.88	\$5,323.96	-68%	\$22.64	\$3,780.88	16%
120-6	Embankment	33,330	\$15.04	\$501,283.20	\$13.69	\$456,121.05	9%	\$7.22	\$240,642.60	-108%
160-4	Type B Stabilization	35,114	\$3.60	\$126,410.40	\$7.17	\$251,767.38	-99%	\$4.54	\$159,417.56	21%
162-1-12A	Prepared Soil Layer, Finish Soil Layer, 24"	4,150	\$7.13	\$29,589.50	\$8.82	\$36,603.00	-24%	NA	NA	NA
285-709	Optional Base, Base Group 09	32,042	\$13.91	\$445,704.22	\$21.57	\$691,145.94	-55%	\$16.24	\$520,382.08	14%
327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" Avg. Depth)	13,491	\$2.75	\$37,100.25	\$2.56	\$34,536.96	7%	\$2.43	\$32,783.13	-13%
334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Conc. (Traffic C) (2")	3,793	\$107.00	\$405,851.00	\$110.43	\$418,860.99	-3%	\$91.20	\$345,921.60	-17%
337-7-82	Asphaltic Concrete FC, Traffic C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	2,588	\$130.00	\$336,440.00	\$135.46	\$350,570.48	-4%	\$123.23	\$318,919.24	-5%
400-1-2	Concrete Class I (Endwall, 48" Pipe)	8	\$920.00	\$7,360.00	\$1,505.22	\$12,041.76	-64%	\$1,321.42	\$10,571.36	30%
425-1-331	Inlet (Curb Type P-3) (<10')	1	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$9,023.40	\$9,023.40	-77%	\$4,663.51	\$4,663.51	-10%
425-1-341	Inlet (Curb Type P-4) (<10')	2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	-18%	\$8,548.79	\$17,097.58	33%
425-1-351	Inlet (Curb Type P-5) (<10')	5	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$5,194.88	\$25,974.40	-5%	\$5,153.28	\$25,766.40	4%
425-1-361	Inlet (Curb Type P-6) (<10')	8	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00	\$5,174.93	\$41,399.44	-1%	\$5,463.15	\$43,705.20	7%
425-1-431	Inlet (Curb Type J-3) (<10')	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$8,627.64	\$8,627.64	13%	\$18,837.06	\$18,837.06	47%
425-1-451	Inlet (Curb Type J-5) (<10')	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,289.61	\$8,289.61	-26%	\$7,241.28	\$7,241.28	9%
425-1-452	Inlet (Curb Type J-5) (>10')	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$25,622.20	\$25,622.20	-73%	\$9,178.75	\$18,357.50	19%
425-1-462	Inlet (Curb Type J-6) (>10')	4	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00	\$11,134.10	\$44,536.40	-15%	\$9,724.74	\$38,898.96	0%
425-1-521	Inlet (Ditch Bottom Type C) (<10')	10	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,072.66	\$30,726.60	12%	\$3,216.11	\$32,161.10	-9%
425-1-531	Inlet (Ditch Bottom Type C) (MOD) Back of Sidewalk <10'	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,761.36	\$11,045.44	39%	\$4,571.34	\$18,285.36	2%
425-1-910	Inlet (Closed Fume)	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,669.44	\$4,669.44	41%	\$4,311.66	\$4,311.66	-83%
425-1-910A	Inlet (Special)	3	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	-14%	NA	NA	NA
425-2-62	Manhole, P-8, (>10')	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,376.20	\$5,376.20	31%	\$6,074.01	\$6,074.01	-28%
425-2-63	Manhole, P-8, (Partial)	3	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,015.00	\$9,045.00	31%	\$3,272.52	\$9,817.56	-34%
425-2-92	Manhole, J-8, (>10')	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,814.09	\$52,884.54	-10%	\$9,033.14	\$54,198.84	11%
425-5-1	Manhole, Adjust, Utilities (WM ARV)	2	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$863.52	\$1,727.04	-84%	\$806.36	\$1,612.72	42%
425-5-6A	Valve Boxes (Adjust & Modify) <1'	16	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$358.47	\$5,735.52	3%	\$454.83	\$7,277.28	19%
425-5-1	Valve Boxes (Adjust & Modify) >1'	10	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$716.94	\$7,169.40	-94%	NA	NA	NA
430-94-1	Desilting Pipe 0-24"	500	\$7.23	\$3,615.00	\$7.09	\$3,545.00	2%	\$7.36	\$3,680.00	2%
430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 18" S/C/D	1,809	\$61.00	\$110,349.00	\$84.49	\$152,842.41	-39%	\$71.97	\$130,193.73	15%
430-175-124	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 24" S/C/D	215	\$69.00	\$14,835.00	\$101.39	\$21,798.85	-47%	\$82.07	\$17,645.05	16%
430-175-130	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 30" S/C/D	1,115	\$84.00	\$93,660.00	\$182.26	\$203,219.90	-117%	\$107.39	\$119,739.85	22%
430-175-136	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 36" S/C/D	1,582	\$102.00	\$161,364.00	\$195.83	\$309,795.15	-92%	\$140.45	\$222,191.90	27%
430-175-142	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 42" S/C/D	204	\$141.00	\$28,764.00	\$212.02	\$43,251.06	-50%	\$184.15	\$37,566.60	23%
430-175-148	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 48" S/C/D	16	\$218.00	\$3,488.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	-38%	\$179.93	\$2,878.88	-21%
430-830	Pipe Filling and Plugging - Place Out Of Services	33	\$446.00	\$14,718.00	\$895.09	\$29,537.97	-101%	\$275.32	\$9,085.56	-62%
443-70-4	French Drain, 30"	492	\$129.00	\$63,468.00	\$153.53	\$75,534.30	-19%	\$112.29	\$55,246.68	-15%
443-70-5	French Drain, 30"	296	\$152.00	\$44,992.00	\$158.11	\$46,800.56	-4%	NA	NA	NA
515-1-2	Pipe Handrail - Guiderail, Aluminum	135	\$42.50	\$5,737.50	\$55.84	\$7,538.40	-31%	\$38.25	\$5,163.75	-11%
520-5-41	Concrete Traffic Separator (Type I)(4' Wide)	14,051	\$17.30	\$243,082.30	\$22.19	\$311,721.44	-28%	\$19.26	\$270,622.26	10%
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk (6')	1,542	\$53.45	\$82,419.90	\$46.70	\$72,003.69	13%	\$47.39	\$73,075.38	-13%
527-2	Detectable Warning	5,080	\$39.00	\$198,510.00	\$53.58	\$272,722.20	-37%	\$49.47	\$251,802.30	21%
534-73A	Perimeter Wall - City of Pembroke Pines	165	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$28.71	\$4,737.15	-51%	\$27.93	\$4,608.45	32%
534-73B	Perimeter Wall - City of Miramar	20,690	\$12.60	\$260,694.00	\$18.00	\$372,420.00	-43%	NA	NA	NA
534-73B	Perimeter Wall - City of Miramar	16,740	\$12.60	\$210,924.00	\$18.00	\$301,320.00	-43%	NA	NA	NA



Date Bid Posted: 9/06/17
Date Bid Opened: 10/13/17
Bid Submittals: 15
Declinations: 0

Price Analysis
Bid No. PNC2115246C1
Pembroke Road Project (From Dykes Road to Silver Shores Blvd)
Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
Purchasing Agent: Mark Roberts

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Weekly Asphalt Paving, Inc.		HCED Cost Estimate dated 9/6/17		Low Bidder % Diff. to Cost Est.	FDOT - 6 Month Average Statewide price 2/1/2017-7/31/2017		% Diff to Low Bidder
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price	
547-70-1	Fabric - Formed Concrete Riprap (8" Filter Points)	71	SY	\$7,810.00	\$5,680.00	\$80.00	\$5,680.00	27%	NA	NA
550-10-232	Fencing, Type B, 6-1-7-0, w/ Vinyl Coating	20	LF	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	10%	NA	NA
570-1-2	Performance Turf - Sod (St. Augustine)	18,661	SY	\$59,715.20	\$57,289.27	\$3.07	\$57,289.27	4%	\$2.74	\$51,131.14
1644-800	Fire Hydrant, Relocate	1	EA	\$7,302.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	55%	\$2,692.26	\$2,692.26
145-2	Geosynthetic Reinforced Foundations Over Soft Soils	3,460	SY	\$3.50	\$12,110.00	\$4.50	\$15,570.00	-29%	\$4.83	\$16,711.80
	Group 1 Subtotal Roadway			\$5,118,361.92			\$6,270,758.68	-23%		
630-2-11	Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	20	LF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$7.02	\$140.40	-40%	\$6.73	\$134.60
635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box (F&I) (13" x 24" Cover size) Tier 22 only	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$643.78	\$643.78	-29%	\$597.04	\$597.04
649-31-102	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, 46' cut to 36'	1	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$29,647.36	\$29,647.36	-80%	NA	NA
700-1-11	Single Post sign, F&I, Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	36	AS	\$362.00	\$13,032.00	\$355.94	\$12,813.66	2%	\$348.37	\$12,541.32
700-1-12	Single Post sign, F&I, Ground Mount, 12 to 20 SF	1	AS	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,082.68	\$1,082.68	15%	\$1,117.90	\$1,117.90
700-1-50	Single Post sign, Relocate	3	AS	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$242.99	\$728.96	24%	\$237.30	\$711.90
700-1-60	Single Post sign, Remove	44	AS	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$24.94	\$1,097.36	-47%	\$42.10	\$1,852.40
700-2-13	Multi-Post sign, F&I, Ground Mount, 21-30 sf	3	AS	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,390.54	\$10,171.61	14%	\$3,529.42	\$10,588.26
700-3-204	Sign Panel, F&I, OM, 31-50 SF	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,623.13	\$1,623.13	-195%	NA	NA
700-12-32	Sign Flasing Beacon, F&I, OH, Solar Dual LED (267)	1	AS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,348.07	\$5,348.07	22%	NA	NA
705-10-1	Object Marker, Type 1	3	EA	\$134.00	\$402.00	\$158.47	\$469.40	-17%	\$149.85	\$449.55
705-10-4	Object Marker, Type 4	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$169.05	\$507.15	-3%	\$247.01	\$741.03
706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement marker	708	EA	\$2,832.00	\$4.00	\$3.89	\$2,750.58	3%	\$3.74	\$2,647.92
710-11-290	Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Island Nose	1	LS	\$2.00	\$156.00	\$2.67	\$207.87	-33%	\$3.34	\$280.52
710-90	Painted Pavement Markings-Final Surface	1	LS	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$22,054.00	\$22,054.00	-43%	\$23,809.14	\$23,809.14
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	1,135	LF	\$2.00	\$2,270.00	\$1.92	\$2,173.53	4%	\$2.39	\$2,712.65
711-11-124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	130	LF	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$2.60	\$337.35	-4%	\$3.28	\$426.40
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	713	LF	\$3.00	\$2,139.00	\$3.59	\$2,556.11	-20%	\$4.33	\$3,087.29
711-11-141	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 2-4 Dotted/6-10 Dotted, 6"	0.850	GM	\$1,320.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,256.30	\$1,087.85	5%	\$2,090.73	\$1,777.12
711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$106.33	\$850.64	-6%	\$127.67	\$1,021.36
711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	46	EA	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$62.94	\$2,895.24	-26%	\$65.06	\$2,992.76
711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	202	LF	\$4.00	\$808.00	\$2.52	\$509.04	3%	\$3.46	\$698.92
711-11-241	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, 2-4 Dotted/6-10 Dotted, 6"	0.080	GM	\$1,320.00	\$105.60	\$1,492.06	\$119.36	-13%	\$1,696.10	\$135.69
711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message (Bike) w/Green	36	EA	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$217.70	\$7,837.02	56%	NA	NA
711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrow (Bike) w/Green background	36	EA	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$132.03	\$4,752.90	56%	NA	NA
711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other surfaces, White solid 6"	4,050	GM	\$5,280.00	\$21,384.00	\$4,051.95	\$16,410.38	23%	\$4,087.61	\$16,554.82
711-16-102	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other surfaces, White solid 8"	0.120	GM	\$6,200.00	\$744.00	\$5,370.02	\$644.40	13%	\$5,768.92	\$692.27
711-16-131	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other surfaces, White 10-30 Slip	2,110	GM	\$1,320.00	\$2,786.20	\$1,358.54	\$2,862.30	-3%	\$1,424.13	\$3,004.91
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Other surfaces, Yellow solid 6"	2,390	GM	\$5,280.00	\$12,619.20	\$4,079.08	\$9,749.00	23%	\$4,131.09	\$9,873.31
	Group 2 Subtotal Signing			\$147,862.00			\$142,051.11	4%		
630-2-11	Conduit (F&I), (Open Trench)	760	LF	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$7.02	\$5,335.20	-40%	\$6.73	\$5,114.80
630-2-12	Conduit (F&I), (Directional Bore)	490	LF	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$16.95	\$8,303.05	-13%	\$18.44	\$9,035.60
632-7-1	Signal Cable (New Intersection) (F&I)	2	PL	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,295.45	\$10,590.90	-6%	\$6,626.04	\$13,252.08
632-7-6	Signal Cable (Remove) (Intersection)	1	PL	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$693.99	\$693.99	7%	\$811.29	\$811.29
635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box (F&I) (13" x 24" Cover size) Tier 22 only	42	EA	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$643.78	\$27,038.76	-23%	\$597.04	\$25,075.68
639-1-122	Elec. Power Service, F&I, Underground, Meter By Contractor	1	AS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,886.24	\$2,886.24	-44%	\$2,343.53	\$2,343.53
639-1-610	Elec. Power Service, Remove Overhead	1	AS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$452.61	\$452.61	9%	\$608.27	\$608.27
639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire (F&I)	510	LF	\$2,040.00	\$10,404.00	\$5.07	\$2,585.70	-27%	\$6.87	\$3,503.70
639-2-6	Electrical Service Wire (Remove)	300	LF	\$0.25	\$75.00	\$1.69	\$507.00	-576%	\$1.12	\$336.00
639-3-11	Electrical Service Disconnect, F&I, Pole Mount	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,113.80	\$1,113.80	17%	\$1,294.12	\$1,294.12
639-3-60	Electrical Service Disconnect, Remove	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$498.13	\$498.13	-99%	\$288.06	\$288.06
641-2-12	Prestress Concrete Pole, F&I, Type P-II Service Pole	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,654.58	\$1,654.58	-10%	\$1,514.05	\$1,514.05
641-2-60	Prestress Concrete Pole, Complete Pole Removal- Pedestal/Service	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$512.03	\$512.03	57%	\$512.91	\$512.91
646-1-11	Aluminum Signals Pole (F&I) Pedestal	10	EA	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,091.61	\$10,916.10	-4%	\$1,379.60	\$13,790.60
646-1-40	Aluminum Signals Pole (Relocate)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	-242%	\$894.87	\$1,789.74
646-1-60	Aluminum Signals Pole (Remove)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$187.47	\$562.41	-87%	\$220.60	\$661.80
649-31-103	MArm, F&I, WS-150, SING ARM, W/O LUM-60	3	EA	\$43,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$35,695.57	\$107,086.71	20%	NA	NA
649-31-105	MArm, F&I, WS-150, SING ARM, W/O LUM-78	1	EA	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$37,831.70	\$37,831.70	20%	NA	NA
649-36-300	MArm, Remove Shallow Foundation	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,388.63	\$9,554.52	-33%	NA	NA
650-1-14	Traffic Signal (F&I - Aluminum) (3 Section 1 Way)	11	AS	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$920.69	\$10,127.59	-8%	\$909.45	\$10,003.95
650-1-18	Traffic Signal (F&I - Aluminum) (5 Section Straight - 1 Way)	4	AS	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,294.03	\$5,176.12	-18%	\$1,406.58	\$5,626.32



Price Analysis
 Bid No. PNC2115246C1
 Pembroke Road Project (From Dykes Road to Silver Shores Blvd)
 Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
 Purchasing Agent: Mark Roberts
 Date Bid Posted: 9/06/17
 Date Bid Opened: 10/13/17
 Bid Submittals: 15
 Declinations: 0

Item No.	Description	Weekly Asphalt Paving, Inc.			HCED Cost Estimate dated 9/6/17		Low Bidder % Diff. to Cost Est.	FDOT - 6 Month Average Statewide price 2/1/2017-7/31/2017		% Diff to Low Bidder
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Price	Unit Price	
650-1-60	Traffic Signal, Remove, Poles to Remain	1	AS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$16.77	\$16.77	\$135.23	\$135.23	-48%
650-1-70	Traffic Signal, Relocate, Includes Removal and Reinstallation	4	AS	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$541.18	\$2,164.72	\$692.34	\$2,769.36	-23%
653-1-11	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED Countdown) (1 Way)	10	AS	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$751.43	\$7,514.30	\$659.99	\$6,599.99	-6%
660-4-11	Vehicle Detection System (Video)(F&I)(Cabinet Equipment)	2	EA	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,432.74	\$18,865.48	\$4,417.74	\$8,835.48	-86%
660-4-12	Vehicle Detection System (Video)(F&I)(Above ground)	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,458.40	\$38,042.40	\$5,173.71	\$56,910.81	32%
660-4-60	Vehicle Detection System (Video) Remove	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$184.60	\$553.80	-35%
665-1-12	Pedestrian Detector (F&I) Accessible	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,013.56	\$10,135.60	\$1,431.19	\$14,311.90	-54%
670-5-140	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I)(Model 2070)	1	AS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$32,389.09	\$32,389.09	\$4,646.15	\$4,646.15	-49%
670-5-500	Traffic Controller Assembly, Relocate Controller with Cabinet	1	AS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,812.50	\$1,812.50	NA	NA	N/A
670-5-600	Traffic Controller Assembly, Remove Controller with Cabinet	1	AS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$569.72	\$569.72	\$792.05	\$792.05	37%
700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign, F&I, Overhead Mount, 12-18 SF.	4	EA	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,176.85	\$12,707.40	\$3,768.18	\$15,072.72	35%
Group 3 Subtotal Signalization					\$397,265.00		\$370,145.11			7%
630-2-11	Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	4,660	LF	\$5.00	\$23,300.00	\$7.25	\$33,785.00	\$6.73	\$31,361.80	26%
630-2-12	Conduit, F&I, Directional Bore	480	LF	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$17.20	\$8,256.00	\$18.44	\$8,851.20	19%
635-2-12	Pull and Splice Box, F&I, 24"X36", (36" Deep) Tier 22 only	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,573.85	\$17,312.35	\$1,284.28	\$14,127.08	22%
Group 4 Subtotal					\$41,500.00		\$59,353.35			-43%
580-1-1A	Chrysobalanus icaco (Red Tip) 18"HT x 18"SPR	611	EA	\$8.90	\$5,437.90	\$8.00	\$4,888.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1B	Codiaeum variegatum 'Mammey' 16"HT x 16"SPR	295	EA	\$8.90	\$2,625.50	\$8.00	\$2,368.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1C	Dianella tasmanica 12"HT x 12"SPR	543	EA	\$8.90	\$4,832.70	\$14.00	\$7,602.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1D	Eriosea littoralis 6"HT x 8"SPR	1,670	EA	\$5.60	\$9,352.00	\$10.00	\$16,700.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1E	Ficus microcarpa (Green Island) 16"HT x 16"SPR	644	EA	\$8.90	\$5,731.60	\$9.00	\$5,796.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1F	Ficus pumila 3 GAL, 36" Stake	161	EA	\$23.00	\$3,703.00	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1G	Jasminum volubile 16"HT x 16"SPR	268	EA	\$8.90	\$2,385.20	\$7.00	\$1,876.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-1H	Nephrolepis exaltata 12"HT x 12"SPR	530	EA	\$8.90	\$4,717.00	\$9.00	\$4,770.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2A	Eugenia foetida 48"HT x 24"SPR	117	EA	\$56.00	\$6,552.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2B	Zamia furfuracea 30"HT x 36"SPR	268	EA	\$56.00	\$15,008.00	\$70.00	\$18,760.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2C	Roystonea regia 6 Grey Wood	33	EA	\$835.00	\$27,555.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2D	Psychosperma elegans 6' Grey Wood	69	EA	\$450.00	\$31,050.00	\$288.00	\$19,872.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2E	Sabal palmetto 14-22' Clear Trunk, with Boats	69	EA	\$340.00	\$23,460.00	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2F	Thinxas radiata 6' OA	5	EA	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2G	Conocarpus erectus 'Sericeus' 10"HT x 4 SPR., Std.	100	EA	\$335.00	\$33,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2H	Cordia sebestena 10"HT x 4 SPR., 1-1/2" cal.	29	EA	\$335.00	\$9,715.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2I	Delonix regia 12"HT x 6"SPR, 2-1/2" cal.	8	EA	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2J	Lagerstroemia indica 'Muskogee' 10"HT x 4 SPR, Std.	31	EA	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2K	Lagerstroemia indica 'Tuskegee' 10"HT x 4 SPR, Std.	19	EA	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2L	Lysiloma latissilicum 12"HT x 5"SPR, 2-1/2" cal.	30	EA	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2M	Lysiloma sabicu 12"HT x 5"SPR, 2-1/2" cal.	14	EA	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2N	Lagerstroemia speciosa 12"HT x 5"SPR, 2" cal.	2	EA	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2O	Myrcianthes fragrans 8"HT x 3"SPR	8	EA	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2P	Quercus virginiana 14"HT x 6"SPR, 3" cal.	55	EA	\$810.00	\$44,550.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2Q	Tecoma stans 10"HT x 4"SPR., Std.	46	EA	\$340.00	\$15,640.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2R	Root Barrier 24" deep	710	LF	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$6.50	\$4,615.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-1-2S	Tree Protection	38	LF	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$3.50	\$133.00	NA	NA	N/A
580-332-96A	Tree Trimming/Pruning, Certified Arborist Work	1	LS	\$27,780.00	\$27,780.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	NA	NA	N/A
Group 5 Subtotal					\$340,984.90		\$278,847.00			18%
590-1	Complete Irrigation System (Include all items and activities associated with the Two (2) Irrigation Systems as per the Plans, Details, Notes)	1	LS	\$255,560.00	\$255,560.00	\$226,332.32	\$226,332.32	\$82,871.01	\$82,871.01	-208%
Group 6 Subtotal					\$255,560.00		\$226,332.32			11%
630-2-11	Conduit (F&I, Open Trench)	2,881	LF	\$5.00	\$14,255.00	\$6.46	\$18,417.46	\$6.73	\$19,187.23	26%
630-2-12	Conduit (F&I, Directional Bore)	406	LF	\$15.00	\$6,090.00	\$16.70	\$6,780.20	\$18.44	\$7,486.64	19%
635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box (F&I, 13"X24" Cover Size)	28	EA	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$645.77	\$18,081.56	\$597.04	\$16,717.12	16%
639-1-122	Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground, Meter purchase by Contractor	1	AS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,487.46	\$2,487.46	\$2,343.53	\$2,343.53	15%
715-1-12	Lighting Conductors, F&I, Insulated, No. 8-6	10,011	LF	\$1.85	\$18,520.35	\$1.44	\$14,415.84	\$1.20	\$12,013.20	-54%
715-4-112	Light Pole Complete, F&I, Wind Speed 150, Pole Height 45'	15	EA	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$4,698.95	\$70,484.25	NA	NA	N/A
715-4-113	Light Pole Complete, F&I, Wind Speed 150, Pole Height 50'	11	EA	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,508.18	\$60,589.98	NA	NA	N/A



Date Bid Posted: 9/06/17
Date Bid Opened: 10/13/17
Bid Submittals: 15
Declinations: 0

Price Analysis
Bid No. PNC2115246C1
Pembroke Road Project (From Dykes Road to Silver Shores Blvd)
Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
Purchasing Agent: Mark Roberts

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.		HCED Cost Estimate dated 9/6/17		Low Bidder % Diff. to Cost Est.	FDOT - 6 Month Average 2/1/2017-7/31/2017		% Diff to Low Bidder
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price	
715-7-11	Lead Center, F&J, Secondary Voltage	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,164.24	\$12,164.24	-16%	\$10,725.95	\$10,725.95	2%
715-11-211	F&J Housing Shield On Existing Luminaire, Roadway, Cobra Head	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	-500%	\$1,143.18	\$11,431.80	91%
715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System, Conventional	26	EA	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$530.19	\$13,784.94	4%	\$535.23	\$13,915.98	-3%
	Group 7 Subtotal				\$203,165.35		\$223,205.93	-10%			
	Performance and Payment Bond				\$35,004.00		\$41,316.06				
	Insurance Premium				\$35,004.00		\$24,789.64				
	Allowance for Permit & Inspection				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00				
	Total:				\$6,599,707.17		\$7,636,799.19	-16%			